TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Acquisition Company, LLC		I11/13/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative and collateral agent
Street Address:	44 Whippany Road
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530544	ECOLAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27804.00.0046/HMM/JM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller	
Signature:	/Holly Miller/	
Date:	11/19/2009	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIT-Transilwrap Trademarks Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CIT-Transilwrap Trademarks Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CIT-Transilwrap Trademarks Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, QUEST ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as "Grantor"), with an address of 9201 W. Belmont Ave., Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule I annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Grantee"), and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, the other Debtors named therein and the Grantee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Grantee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address is 44 Whippany Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.

CHICAGO/#2003250.2

Signature Page to Trademarks Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 13th day of November, 2009.

GRANTOR:

QUEST ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Transilwrap Company, Inc., its sole member

Name: Brett A. Snyder
Title: Chairman

CHICAGO/#2003250

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ECOLAM	11-11-2008	3,530,544

CHICAGO/#2003250.2

RECORDED: 11/19/2009